The Department of Justice and Constitutional Development also pays the personnel cost and office expenses,
and provides funding to write off losses. These expenses are recorded in the Annual Financial Statements of the
Department.

The Fund cannot reliably determine the fair value for the services it received in kind. Consequently, no amount is
recognised in the Statement of Financial Performance for the value of these services received.

Just ice Administered Fund |  2022-2023 33

11.  Prior period errors

The Interest and bank charges movement and balances for the prior fi nancial year ended 31 March 2022 were restated
to correct the error. The interest and bank charges were mapped incorrectly and therefore accounted for incorrectly,
which resulted in an understatement and overstatement of the movement and closing balances.

The correction of the error(s) results in adjustments as follows:

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of fi nancial position, statement of fi nancial performance and
cash fl ow statement that have been aff ected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of fi nancial position 2021

As previously reported Correction of error Restated

Accumulated Surpluses   ( 6 685 089 ) ( 14 201 842 ) ( 20 886 931 )

Maintence Payable   ( 106 051 979 ) 14 664 524 ( 91 387 455 )

Unclaissifi eld monies Payable   ( 5 034 939 ) ( 462 682 ) ( 5 497  621 )

   ( 117 772 007 ) - ( 117 772 007 )

Statement of fi nancial position 2022

As previously reported Correction of error Restated

Accumulated Surpluses   ( 12 234 016 )   ( 11 835 128 ) ( 24 069 144 )

Maintence Payable   ( 112 864 644 ) 13 921 626 ( 98 943 018 )

Unclaissifi eld monies Payable   ( 5 608 137 ) ( 2 086 498 ) ( 7 694 635 )

   ( 130 706 797 ) - ( 130 706 797 )

Statement of fi nancial perfomance 2022

As previously reported Correction of error Restated

Interest Received   12 130 017 ( 2 190 548 ) 9 939 469

Bank Charges   ( 8 204 907 ) 1 447 651 ( 6 757 256 )

Surplus for the year   3 925 110 ( 742 897 ) 3 182 213

Cash fl ow statement 2022

As previously reported Restated

Cash fl ow from operating activities

Net Interest Received and Bank Charges   3 925 110 3 182 213

Other Adjustment of fi nes and other
Legacy Accounts Receipts and Payments ( 1 519 616 ) ( 776 719 )

2 405 494 2 405 494

Just ice Administered Fund |  2022-202334

12.  Financial risk management

Financial risk management

The JAF is exposed to the following financial risks due to the nature of its operations:

• Credit risk
• Interest rate risk

The JAF has employed the following activities in the management of these risks: